Resolution No. 11-0916

COMMEMORATING DALE THEOBALD FOR SERVICE TO IOWA COUNTY, BRIGHAM TOWNSHIP AND THE BARNEVELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

- WHEREAS, The Iowa County Board recently learned of the passing of former Supervisor Dale Theobald; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Theobald served the citizens of Iowa County for more than twenty years as an Iowa County Board Supervisor and served on the Brigham Town Board and Barneveld School Board; and
- WHEREAS, During his tenure as an Iowa County Supervisor, Theobald represented Supervisory District 14 with distinction, and was involved in many important county decisions; and
- WHEREAS, It was Mr. Theobald's insight and contributions while serving on the Planning and Zoning Committee, Committee on Committees, Transportation Committee, Long Range Planning Committee, Seniors United Nutrition Board, USDA-EQIP Board, Veteran's Service Commission, Claims and Printing Committee, Public Property & ADA Committee, County Manager Recruitment Committee, and the Extension Education Committee that helped advance Iowa County during his term; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Theobald will be remembered as a well-informed and knowledgeable Supervisor who valued personal responsibility, civic involvement, and accountability.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board of Iowa County express their profound feeling of Ioss and also their deep appreciation for all that Mr. Theobald did for Iowa County and its citizens.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be recorded on the official minutes of the Iowa County Board of Supervisors and a copy thereof be framed and sent to the family of Dale Theobald.

John M. Meyers, Chair

Iowa County Board of Supervisors